South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:56:07 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H 4021 General Bill, By Finlay
Summary: Sales tax exemptions

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-36-2120, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING
TO EXEMPTIONS FROM THE STATE SALES TAX, SO AS TO EXEMPT CERTAIN FUEL AND ELECTRICITY USED IN
PERISHABLE PREPARED FOOD MANUFACTURING AND TO EXEMPT CERTAIN CLOTHING WORN AT PERISHABLE
PREPARED FOOD MANUFACTURING FACILITIES.

03/22/17
03/22/17
03/15/18
03/22/18
04/03/18
04/03/18
04/03/18
04/04/18
04/05/18
04/09/18
04/09/18

House
House

House
House
House
House
House

Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 8)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 8)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means (House Journal-page 56)
Amended (House Journal-page 120)

Read second time (House Journal-page 120)

Roll call Yeas-63 Nays-33 (House Journal-page 123)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 13)
Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)

Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 10)

Page 1 of 1



