

## Session 122 - (2017-2018)

### H 4021 General Bill, By Finlay

#### Summary: Sales tax exemptions

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-36-2120, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO EXEMPTIONS FROM THE STATE SALES TAX, SO AS TO EXEMPT CERTAIN FUEL AND ELECTRICITY USED IN PERISHABLE PREPARED FOOD MANUFACTURING AND TO EXEMPT CERTAIN CLOTHING WORN AT PERISHABLE PREPARED FOOD MANUFACTURING FACILITIES.

03/22/17	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 8)
03/22/17	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 8)
03/15/18		Scrivener's error corrected
03/22/18	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means (House Journal-page 56)
04/03/18	House	Amended (House Journal-page 120)
04/03/18	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 120)
04/03/18	House	Roll call Yeas-63 Nays-33 (House Journal-page 123)
04/04/18	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 13)
04/05/18		Scrivener's error corrected
04/09/18	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)
04/09/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 10)